Rohan Parab H. No. 81 Maddlo waddo Chopde Pedne Goa 403512

Date: 02-11-2020

To

The Head of Department Dept. of Library and Information Science Goa University

02 Date : 2200

GOA UNIVERS

Sub: Joining Report for the post of Assistant Professor Ref. No. GU/Admin.(T)/PT/RLP/619/2020/1208 da

dated: 02-11-2020

Respected Madam,

In Perseverance of the above referred order I hereby, join as Asst. Professor in department of Library and Information science w.e.f. 02-11-2020 forenoon.

(Rohan Parab)

Forwarded for needful,

Blonde 02/11/2020. Hod, LIS + Den, FFS.

Dept. of Library & Information Science Goa University

Surame

To 20 Adm) Value

CS CamScanner

GU/Admn.(T)/PT/RLP/619/2020/ 1208

APPOINTMENT ORDER

WHEREAS, *Mr. Rohan Laxman Parab* has accepted the terms and conditions mentioned in the offer of Appointment issued vide No.GU/Admn.(T)/2020/1023-23 dated 28/09/2020 for the post of Assistant Professor (OBC Category) in the Department of Library and Information Science in this University.

Now, therefore, *Mr. Rohan Laxman Parab* is hereby appointed to the post of Assistant Professor in Department of Library and Information Science under OBC category on the said terms and conditions. The date of joining the University will be the date on which he submits the joining report to the Head of the Department. His basic pay will be fixed at Rs. 57700/- as per rules in Pay Matrix level 10, Rs.57700 - Rs.182400. He is entitled to other admissible allowances as per rules.

The appointment is provisional and is subject to the Caste Certificate being verified through the proper channels and if the verification reveals that the claim to belong to Other Backward Classes or not to belong to Creamy layer is false, his service will be terminated forthwith without assigning any further reasons and without prejudice to such further action as may be taken under the provisions of the India Penal Code for production of false certificates.

The appointment is on probation for a period of one year.

The expenditure is to be debited from the Budget Head: C-26(A) Department of Library and Information Science; C-26(A)(1) Teaching & Supporting Staff, C-26(A)(1)(1) Pay and Allowances.

Stow

(M. Shreedhara) OFFICIATING REGISTRAR

To, *Mr. Rohan Laxman Parab* H. No. 81, Maddlo Waddo Chopde Pedne Goa.

Copy to:

- 1. Programme Coordinator.
- 2. Finance Officer.
- 3. Director, IQAC.
- 4. HOCC.
- 5. Concerned file.
- 6. Personal file.
- 7. Guard File.